

March 24, 2022

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

To whom it may concern:

Spot LLC appoints Hoosamuddin Bandukwala of H.B. Compliance Solutions, 5005 S. Ash Avenue, Suite A-10, Tempe AZ-85282 to act as our agent in the preparation of an application for a Class 2 Permissive Change for the ST100 (FCC ID: L2V-ST100) per FCC Rules and Regulations.

Recon Dynamics is a product developer using the ST100 made by Globalstar / SPOT LLC in their product. HB Compliance will perform any additional required testing / file the Class 2 Permissive Change (C2PC) related to this product application.

I certify that all exhibits contained within this filing properly describe the device or system for which Permissive Change authorization is sought.

I further certify that appropriate arrangements, including design review, testing, and approval by Globalstar, have been agreed upon by both Globalstar and Recon Dynamics to assure that production units bearing use of the Permissive Change to the Globalstar ST-100 with the FCC IDENTIFIER listed in this application will continue to comply with the Commission's requirements.

This appointment also includes the authority to complete FCC Form 731 on our behalf and sign the C2PC application as an authorized agent.

Matthew Kapral

Senior Quality Engineer

Globalstar, Inc.

1351 Holiday Square Blvd.

Hatte Kapral

Covington, LA 70433

E-Mail: Matthew.Kapral@Globalstar.com

Phone: (985) 335-1649

SPOT LLC is wholly owned subsidiary of Globalstar, Inc.





